
 

Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT #1  

CONTRACT #0000000000000000000041251 

 
This is an Amendment to the Contract (the "Contract") entered into by and between the Indiana 
Utility Regulatory Commission (the "State") and Indiana Underground Plant Protection Service 
(the "Contractor") approved by the last State signatory on 4/26/2020.   
 
In consideration of the mutual undertakings and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties agree 
as follows: 
 

1. The Contract is hereby extended for an additional period of one year.  It shall terminate 
on October 30, 2021. 

 
2. Total remuneration under the Contract is not to exceed $37,500.00. 

 
3. The Indianapolis Indians 2020 season was cancelled as a result of Covid-19.   

Within Exhibit A, all references to “2020” are hereby amended to read “2021”. 
 

4. The Contract is amended by adding the following: 
 

No certified MBE or WBE subcontractors will be participating in this Contract during the 
extension period. 

 
No certified IVOSB subcontractors will be participating in this Contract during the 
extension period. 

 
Paragraph 4, “Term”, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: This Grant 
Agreement commences on March 1, 2021 and shall remain in effect through October 30, 
2021.  Unless otherwise provided herein, it may be extended upon written agreement of 
the parties, and as permitted by the state or federal law governing this Grant. 

 
All matters set forth in the original Contract and not affected by this Amendment shall 
remain in full force and effect. 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B0F6622D-6D62-425A-B4D8-6A3FE17C929C



 

Page 2 of 2 

 
Non-Collusion and Acceptance 

The undersigned attests, subject to the penalties for perjury, that the undersigned is the 
Contractor, or that the undersigned is the properly authorized representative, agent, member or 
officer of the Contractor.  Further, to the undersigned's knowledge, neither the undersigned nor 
any other member, employee, representative, agent or officer of the Contractor, directly or 
indirectly, has entered into or been offered any sum of money or other consideration for the 
execution of this Contract other than that which appears upon the face hereof.  Furthermore, if 
the undersigned has knowledge that a state officer, employee, or special state appointee, 
as those terms are defined in IC § 4-2-6-1, has a financial interest in the Contract, the 
Contractor attests to compliance with the disclosure requirements in IC § 4-2-6-10.5. 
 

Agreement to Use Electronic Signatures 
 

I agree, and it is my intent, to sign this Contract by accessing State of Indiana Supplier Portal 
using the secure password assigned to me and by electronically submitting this Contract to the 
State of Indiana.  I understand that my signing and submitting this Contract in this fashion is the 
legal equivalent of having placed my handwritten signature on the submitted Contract and this 
affirmation.  I understand and agree that by electronically signing and submitting this Contract in 
this fashion I am affirming to the truth of the information contained therein.  I understand that this 
Contract will not become binding on the State until it has been approved by the Department of 
Administration, the State Budget Agency, and the Office of the Attorney General, which approvals 
will be posted on the Active Contracts Database: 
https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/guest/SUPPLIER/ERP/c/SOI_CUSTOM_APPS.SOI_PUBLIC_CNTRCT
S.GBL 
 
In Witness Whereof, the Contractor and the State have, through their duly authorized 
representatives, entered into this Contract.  The parties, having read and understood the 
foregoing terms of this Contract, do by their respective signatures dated below agree to the terms 
thereof.  
 
Indiana Underground Plant Protection Service         Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
 
By:\s1\               By:\s2\ 
 
Title:\t1\               Title:\t2\   
 
Date:\d1\              Date:\d2\      
 

  
Electronically Approved by:                                                                     
Department of Administration 
 
By:                                                                    (for) 
Lesley A. Crane, Commissioner 

 

 

Electronically Approved by:                                                                     
State Budget Agency 
 
By:                                                                     (for) 
Zachary Q. Jackson, Director 

 

Electronically Approved as to Form and Legality:                                                                     
Office of the Attorney General 
 
By:                                                              (for) 
Curtis T. Hill, Jr., Attorney General 

 

  
  
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: B0F6622D-6D62-425A-B4D8-6A3FE17C929C

7/15/2020 | 05:48 PDT

Executive Director

7/16/2020 | 13:01 EDT

Chairman

https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/guest/SUPPLIER/ERP/c/SOI_CUSTOM_APPS.SOI_PUBLIC_CNTRCTS.GBL
https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/guest/SUPPLIER/ERP/c/SOI_CUSTOM_APPS.SOI_PUBLIC_CNTRCTS.GBL


7/31/2020 Document Maintenance

https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/fsprd_4/EMPLOYEE/ERP/c/CONTRACT_MGMT.CS_DOC_MAINT.GBL?Page=CS_DOC_MAINT&Action=U&CS_DOC_ID=… 1/1

Document Approval Status     

Document Approval Status

 Review/Edit Approvers 

Agency Fiscal Approval

      

 STIND/0000000000000000000041251:Approved   View/Hide Comments
Agency Fiscal Approval

 Approved
  Becerra,Mary-200  

 Agency Fiscal Approval for SCM  
 07/21/20 - 8:08 AM  

 Comment History

IDOA Approval

      

 STIND/0000000000000000000041251:Approved   View/Hide Comments
IDOA Legal Approval

 Approved
  Redding,Sandra-061-Procq  

 IDOA Legal Approval for SCM  
 07/21/20 - 4:31 PM  

 Comment History

SBA Approval

      

 STIND/0000000000000000000041251:Approved   View/Hide Comments
SBA Approval

 Approved
  Danielle M Joyce-00057  

 SBA Analyst Approval for SCM  
 07/27/20 - 10:21 AM  

 Comment History

Return to Document Management

SetID Contract IDSTIND 0000000000000000000041251

Supplier INDIANA UNDERGROUND PLANT PROTECTION SER

https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psc/fsprd_4/EMPLOYEE/ERP/c/NUI_FRAMEWORK.PT_LANDINGPAGE.GBL
javascript:void(0)
https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psc/fsprd_newwin/EMPLOYEE/ERP/c/PTPNEVENTS.PTPN_POPUP_WINDOW.GBL?ICDoModelessIframe=1
javascript:void(0)
https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psc/fsprd_newwin/EMPLOYEE/ERP/c/NUI_FRAMEWORK.PTNUI_NAVBAR.GBL?ICDoModelessIframe=1
javascript:submitAction_win4(document.win4,'EOAW_UIMONWRK_EOAW_MON_GB');
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=10&thread=255996&sectionType=thread')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=10&thread=255996&sectionType=threadandcomment')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=10&thread=255996&sectionType=threadandcomment')
javascript:doModalDO('https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psc/fsprd_newwin/EMPLOYEE/ERP/s/WEBLIB_EOAW.EOAW_MON_APPRS.FieldFormula.IScript_approverInfoLookup?APPROVERVIEW=PSOPRDEFN_VW&EOAWPRCS_ID=Document&OPRID=Uy/0WHm7ZueWOKAlceo0IA==',400,400,100,100,'yes','no');
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=10&thread=255996&sectionType=historyComment')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=30&thread=255996&sectionType=thread')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=30&thread=255996&sectionType=threadandcomment')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=30&thread=255996&sectionType=threadandcomment')
javascript:doModalDO('https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psc/fsprd_newwin/EMPLOYEE/ERP/s/WEBLIB_EOAW.EOAW_MON_APPRS.FieldFormula.IScript_approverInfoLookup?APPROVERVIEW=PSOPRDEFN_VW&EOAWPRCS_ID=Document&OPRID=9qPU+lrFyjxSjwL6ztdpyQ==',400,400,100,100,'yes','no');
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=30&thread=255996&sectionType=historyComment')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=40&thread=255996&sectionType=thread')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=40&thread=255996&sectionType=threadandcomment')
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=40&thread=255996&sectionType=threadandcomment')
javascript:doModalDO('https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psc/fsprd_newwin/EMPLOYEE/ERP/s/WEBLIB_EOAW.EOAW_MON_APPRS.FieldFormula.IScript_approverInfoLookup?APPROVERVIEW=PSOPRDEFN_VW&EOAWPRCS_ID=Document&OPRID=TEtmwYns7QgUQ0koDP0f/g==',400,400,100,100,'yes','no');
javascript:submitAction_win4(win4,'#ICSetFieldCS_DOC_APPROVAL.EOAW_FU_HANDLER.toggle:stage=40&thread=255996&sectionType=historyComment')
javascript:submitAction_win4(document.win4,'EOAW_UI_WRK_EOAW_RETURN_LINK');

	0000000000000000000041251-001
	Document Maintenance



